

Tufanganj PS-56/2026 (Reg. No. GR-14/2026)  
CNR No: WBCB09-000015-2026  
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

**Order No: 04**

**Date: 13.02.2026**

Today the case is fixed for appearance of CCL, SIR and I.O's Report.

CCL is produce today from Observation Home, Korok Home, Jalpaiguri with proper escort.  
He is taken into safe custody.

Received Counselling Report from Observation Home, Korok Home, Jalpaiguri.

No SIR is receive till today.

CCL had been granted bail on interim basis on previous date.

However, no parents or guardian has furnished guardian bond on behalf of the CCL.

In such circumstances the D.C.P.O is directed to submit a report reagrding fit person to be granted custody of the CCL and furnished bond in favour of the CCL.

Until said fit person is appeared to take custody of CCL, the CCL is sent back to Korok Home, Jalpiaguri for his safe keeping.

Fix **16-02-2026** for appearance of CCL, SIR and I.O's Report.

D/C

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**

*Sd/-*  
**Ld. Principal Magistrate  
Juvenile Justice Board  
Cooch Behar**