

Tufanganj PS-56/2026 (Reg. No. GR-14/2026)

CNR No: WBCB09-000015-2026

J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 05

Date: 16.02.2026

Today the case is fixed for appearance of CCL, SIR and I.O's Report.

CCL is produce today from Observation Home, Korok Home, Jalpaiguri with proper escort.

He is taken into safe custody.

Received Counselling Report from Observation Home, Korok Home, Jalpaiguri.

No SIR is receive till today.

CCL had been granted bail on interim basis on previous date.

Mother/guardian namely Fulkumari Debnath has turned up today to take custody of the CCL as a fit person.

Mother/Guardian namely Fulkumari Debnath of the CCL furnished A.I bail guardian bond of Rs. 1000/- on behalf of the CCL which is found fit, correct and accepted.

Release the CCL at once if not wanted any other case.

No I.O's Report is received till date.

The I.O of this case is directed to submit the I.O's Report in c/w this case by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O through O/C of Tufanganj PS for his information and compliance.

D.A to comply.

Fix **09-03-2026** for appearance of CCL who is on A.I bail, SIR and I.O's Report.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar